South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:47:04 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3231 General Bill, By Henegan, Robinson, Thigpen, Hosey, Brawley, King, McDaniel, Jefferson, Anderson, Rivers
and S. Williams
Summary: Birth certificates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-63-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE STATE
REGISTRAR'S AUTHORITY TO ISSUE A DELAYED BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR A PERSON BORN IN THE STATE WHOSE
BIRTH IS UNREGISTERED, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR THE USE OF AN INSCRIBED FAMILY BIBLE OR GENEALOGICAL
RECORDS AS DOCUMENTATION OF DATE OF BIRTH IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21

03/02/21
04/15/21

04/20/21

04/20/21
04/20/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/21/21

House
House
House
House

House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 123)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
123)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brawley

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
14)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: King, McDaniel, Jefferson, Anderson, Rivers,
S.Williams

Read second time (House Journal-page 9)

Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 9)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)

Page 1 of 1



