

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

**H 3231 General Bill, By Henegan, Robinson, Thigpen, Hosey, Brawley, King, McDaniel, Jefferson, Anderson, Rivers and S. Williams**

**Summary:** Birth certificates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-63-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE STATE REGISTRAR'S AUTHORITY TO ISSUE A DELAYED BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR A PERSON BORN IN THE STATE WHOSE BIRTH IS UNREGISTERED, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR THE USE OF AN INSCRIBED FAMILY BIBLE OR GENEALOGICAL RECORDS AS DOCUMENTATION OF DATE OF BIRTH IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/09/20	House	Prefiled
12/09/20	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 123)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 123)
03/02/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brawley
04/15/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 14)
04/20/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: King, McDaniel, Jefferson, Anderson, Rivers, S.Williams
04/20/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 9)
04/20/21	House	Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 9)
04/21/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)
04/21/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/21/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)